

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4185 OF 2012

(For prel. hearing)

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY B.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAIPARAKASH POWER VENTURES LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan,Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap,Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER