

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 19.09.2014  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8369 OF 2014

M/s Jaiprakash Power Ventures Limited ...Appellant

VERSUS

Himachal Pradesh Electricity Board Limited  
& Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 125 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the judgment and order dated 25.04.2014 of the Electricity Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in I.A. No. 10 of 2014 in DFR No. 2715 of 2013.

It is further submitted that there is delay of 42 days in refiling the appeal and the Advocate has filed an application for condonation of delay which was duly condoned by the Additional Registrar (1-B) on 30.08.2014.

It is lastly submitted that Civil Appeal No. 4185 of 2012 filed against order dated 06.02.2012 in Appeal No. 43/2011 referred to on page No. 11 at para 'K' of the impugned order filed between cross parties is pending before this Hon'ble Court and the Court on 31.08.2012 was pleased to admit the appeal. (Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 31.08.2012 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR