

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 31.10.2014
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8369 OF 2014

M/S Jaiprakash Power Ventures Ltd.

.... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Himachal Pradesh Electricity Board Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th September 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:"

"Issue notice, returnable within four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

It is submitted that notice was issued on 09.10.2014 to both the respondents through registered A.D as well as through Dasti Service. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover have been received back in the matter so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed Affidavit of service in the matter so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR