

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 8369/2014

M/S JAIPRAKASH POWER VENTURES LTD.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

HIMACHAL PRADESH ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 24/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 14.7.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar