

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).8369/2014

M/S JAIPRAKASH POWER VENTURES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIMACHAL PRADESH ELECTRICITY BOARD LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.B.Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr.Aman Anand, Adv.  
Mr.Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is  
condoned and the application for substitution is allowed.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that it is not  
necessary to file counter affidavit. Pleadings are, therefore,  
complete.

List for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after eight  
weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER