

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2/2015 in Civil Appeal No.4185/2012

HIMACHAL PRADESH STATE ELECTRICITY B.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAIPARAKASH POWER VENTURES LTD &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant even on the second call.

We have heard Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, learned counsel for the applicant-respondents and perused the interlocutory application for substitution.

For the reasons stated, we allow the said interlocutory application for substitution.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master